



GHCL Limited

Regd. Office: GHCL House, Opp. Punjabi Hall, Near Navrangpura Bus Stand, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009, Gujarat. Email: ghclinfo@ghcl.co.in, Website: www.ghclindia.com, Phone: 079-39324100, Fax: 079-26423623 (CIN : L24100GJ1983PLC006513) (₹ in Cr.)

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (BOTH STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2016

ET : 21-5-2016

| Sr. No. | PART-1 Particulars | Standalone (Unaudited) | | | Standalone (Audited) | | Consolidated | |
|---------|---|------------------------|---------------|---------------|----------------------|-----------------|----------------------|-----------------|
| | | Year Ended (Audited) | | | Year Ended (Audited) | | Year Ended (Audited) | |
| | | 31/03/2016 | 31/12/2015 | 31/03/2015 | 31/03/2016 | 31/03/2015 | 31/03/2016 | 31/03/2015 |
| 1 | Income from operations | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of excise duty) | 647.42 | 661.72 | 637.95 | 2,545.84 | 2,363.64 | 2,545.84 | 2,363.64 |
| | (b) Other Operating Income | 2.98 | 3.33 | 3.10 | 13.15 | 9.97 | 13.15 | 9.97 |
| | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 650.40 | 665.05 | 641.05 | 2,558.99 | 2,373.61 | 2,558.99 | 2,373.61 |
| 2 | Expenses: | | | | | | | |
| | a) Cost of Material consumed | 220.51 | 242.79 | 220.29 | 906.03 | 903.92 | 906.03 | 903.92 |
| | b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade | 9.12 | 16.16 | 15.45 | 89.34 | 62.15 | 76.93 | 62.15 |
| | c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade | 10.80 | 10.17 | 16.75 | (5.33) | (12.77) | (30.95) | (44.68) |
| | d) Employee benefits expenses | 32.71 | 33.99 | 30.07 | 134.61 | 125.87 | 134.61 | 126.94 |
| | e) Power, Fuel and Water | 82.38 | 91.62 | 97.82 | 355.99 | 389.57 | 355.99 | 389.57 |
| | f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses | 21.35 | 20.20 | 27.22 | 81.73 | 84.45 | 81.74 | 84.92 |
| | g) Other Expenses | 120.04 | 116.13 | 104.14 | 468.56 | 379.28 | 483.12 | 404.15 |
| | Total Expenses | 496.91 | 531.05 | 511.74 | 2,010.83 | 1,932.47 | 2,007.37 | 1,926.97 |
| 3 | Profit From Operations before Other Income, finance cost & Exceptional Items (1-2) | 153.49 | 134.00 | 129.31 | 548.16 | 441.14 | 551.62 | 446.64 |
| 4 | Other Income | 1.80 | 1.35 | 3.28 | 3.95 | 11.26 | 3.95 | 11.26 |
| 5 | Profit from ordinary activities before finance cost, Exchange Impact & Exceptional Items (3+4) | 155.29 | 135.35 | 132.59 | 552.11 | 452.40 | 555.57 | 457.90 |
| 6 | Finance Cost | 38.25 | 37.19 | 36.00 | 161.65 | 163.84 | 164.40 | 170.42 |
| 7 | Profit from ordinary activities before Exchange Impact & Exceptional Items (5-6) | 117.04 | 98.16 | 96.59 | 390.46 | 288.56 | 391.17 | 287.48 |
| 8 | Exchange Gain / (Loss) | (0.95) | 1.65 | 2.56 | 1.45 | (3.21) | 1.45 | (3.25) |
| 9 | Profit from ordinary activities after Finance cost but before Exceptional Items (7+8) | 116.09 | 99.81 | 99.15 | 391.91 | 285.35 | 392.62 | 284.23 |
| 10 | Exceptional Items | - | - | (27.40) | (13.50) | (27.40) | (13.50) | (27.40) |
| 11 | Profit from ordinary activities before tax (9+10) | 116.09 | 99.81 | 71.75 | 378.41 | 257.95 | 379.12 | 256.83 |
| 12 | Tax expenses | 38.29 | 33.50 | 21.92 | 121.79 | 74.93 | 122.64 | 74.93 |
| 13 | Net Profit from ordinary activities for the period after tax (11-12) | 77.80 | 66.31 | 49.83 | 256.62 | 183.02 | 256.48 | 181.90 |
| 14 | Prior Period Income / (Expenses) | (0.01) | - | 0.08 | (0.01) | 0.09 | (0.01) | 0.09 |
| 15 | Excess / (Short) provision for Tax for earlier years | 1.17 | - | 1.20 | 1.17 | 1.20 | 1.17 | 1.20 |
| 16 | Net Profit (13+14+15) | 78.96 | 66.31 | 51.11 | 257.78 | 184.31 | 257.64 | 183.19 |
| 17 | Minority Interest Profit / (Loss) | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 18 | Net Profit after Minority Interest (16-17) | 78.96 | 66.31 | 51.11 | 257.78 | 184.31 | 257.64 | 183.19 |
| | Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each) | 100.02 | 100.02 | 100.02 | 100.02 | 100.02 | 100.02 | 100.02 |
| | Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserve | - | - | - | 810.20 | 594.55 | 810.49 | 594.98 |
| | EPS - Before & After Extraordinary Items (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| | (a) Basic & Diluted | 7.89 | 6.63 | 5.11 | 25.77 | 18.43 | 25.76 | 18.32 |

SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED UNDER REGULATION 33 OF THE LISTING REGULATIONS (₹ in Cr.)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | Consolidated | |
|---------|--|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| | | 31/03/2016 | 31/12/2015 | 31/03/2015 | 31/03/2016 | 31/03/2015 |
| 1 | Segment Revenue | | | | | |
| 1.a | Inorganic Chemicals | 389.12 | 383.84 | 378.12 | 1,495.57 | 1,416.41 |
| 1.b | Home Textiles | 261.28 | 281.21 | 262.93 | 1,063.42 | 957.20 |
| 1.c | Others / Un-allocated | - | - | - | - | - |
| | Total Revenue | 650.40 | 665.05 | 641.05 | 2,558.99 | 2,373.61 |
| 2 | Segment Results | | | | | |
| 2.a | Operating Profit before Finance cost & Tax | 134.71 | 113.49 | 122.52 | 456.61 | 398.35 |
| 2.b | Inorganic Chemicals | 27.46 | 25.70 | 20.13 | 109.84 | 61.84 |
| 2.c | Home Textiles | (0.00) | (0.00) | 0.00 | (0.01) | (0.00) |
| | Total Segment Results | 162.17 | 139.19 | 142.65 | 566.45 | 460.18 |
| 2.d | Finance Cost | 38.25 | 37.19 | 36.00 | 161.65 | 163.84 |
| 2.e | Un-allocated (Income) / Expenditure | 7.83 | 2.19 | 7.50 | 12.89 | 10.99 |
| | Total Profit Before Tax Exceptional Items | 116.09 | 99.81 | 99.15 | 391.91 | 285.35 |
| | Exceptional Items | - | - | (27.40) | (13.50) | (27.40) |
| | Profit Before Tax | 116.09 | 99.81 | 71.75 | 378.41 | 257.95 |
| 3 | Capital Employed | | | | | |
| 3.a | Inorganic Chemicals | 1,261.60 | 1,273.04 | 1,249.83 | 1,261.60 | 1,249.83 |
| 3.b | Home Textiles | 1,182.13 | 1,130.60 | 1,010.93 | 1,182.13 | 1,010.93 |
| 3.c | Others / un-allocated | (4.91) | 38.08 | 13.70 | (4.91) | 13.70 |
| | Total | 2,438.82 | 2,441.72 | 2,274.46 | 2,438.82 | 2,274.46 |

STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES UNDER REGULATION 33 OF THE LISTING REGULATIONS (₹ in Cr.)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | Consolidated | |
|----------|--|----------------------|-----------------|----------------------|-----------------|
| | | Year Ended (Audited) | | Year Ended (Audited) | |
| | | 31/03/2016 | 31/03/2015 | 31/03/2016 | 31/03/2015 |
| A | EQUITY AND LIABILITIES | | | | |
| 1 | Shareholders' Funds | | | | |
| | (a) Share Capital | 100.02 | 100.02 | 100.02 | 100.02 |
| | (b) Reserve & Surplus | 885.36 | 669.71 | 885.65 | 670.14 |
| | Sub-Total-Shareholders' Funds | 985.38 | 769.73 | 985.67 | 770.16 |
| 2 | Non-Current Liabilities | | | | |
| | (a) Long Term Borrowings | 676.81 | 783.75 | 676.81 | 783.75 |
| | (b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) | 195.11 | 172.73 | 195.11 | 172.73 |
| | (c) Other Long Term Liabilities | 5.04 | 4.68 | 5.04 | 4.68 |
| | (d) Long Term Provisions | 5.33 | 3.78 | 5.33 | 3.78 |
| | Sub-Total-Non-Current Liabilities | 882.29 | 964.94 | 882.29 | 964.94 |
| 3 | Current Liabilities | | | | |
| | (a) Short Term Borrowings | 489.67 | 454.16 | 489.67 | 454.16 |
| | (b) Trade Payables | 315.19 | 391.93 | 315.19 | 391.93 |
| | (c) Other Liabilities | 174.59 | 168.76 | 219.84 | 228.95 |
| | (d) Short Term Provisions | 58.01 | 41.28 | 58.01 | 41.28 |
| | Sub-Total-Current Liabilities | 1,037.46 | 1,056.13 | 1,082.71 | 1,116.32 |
| | TOTAL-EQUITY AND LIABILITIES | 2,905.13 | 2,790.80 | 2,950.67 | 2,851.42 |
| B | ASSETS | | | | |
| 1 | Non-Current Assets | | | | |
| | (a) Fixed Assets | 2,084.38 | 1,939.36 | 2,086.09 | 1,940.89 |
| | (b) Non-Current Investments | 1.58 | 1.58 | 1.54 | 1.54 |
| | (c) Long Term Loans and Advances | 41.31 | 13.09 | 41.31 | 13.09 |
| | (d) Other Non-Current Assets | 0.41 | 0.47 | 0.41 | 0.47 |
| | Sub-Total-Non-Current Assets | 2,127.68 | 1,954.50 | 2,129.35 | 1,955.99 |
| 2 | Current Assets | | | | |
| | (a) Inventories | 407.64 | 417.33 | 503.31 | 487.39 |
| | (b) Trade Receivables | 246.14 | 267.51 | 192.41 | 244.35 |
| | (c) Cash and Cash Equivalents | 40.96 | 31.99 | 42.67 | 33.91 |
| | (d) Short Term Loans and Advances | 82.71 | 119.47 | 82.93 | 129.78 |
| | Sub-Total-Current Assets | 777.45 | 836.30 | 821.32 | 895.43 |
| | Total | 2,905.13 | 2,790.80 | 2,950.67 | 2,851.42 |

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 19th May 2016.
- The Board of Directors at their meeting held on 19th May 2016, has recommended a dividend @ Rs. 3.50/- equity share of Rs. 10/- each (i.e. 35%) (Previous year Rs. 2.20/- equity share of Rs. 10/- each) for the year ended on 31st March 2016, subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- The figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the current financial year. The previous year's 'corresponding periods' figures have been regrouped / reclassified.
- In line with the requirements of Regulation 47(2) of the Listing Regulations, 2015, the results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2016 are available on the website of BSE Limited (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the company's website (URL: http://ghcl.co.in/investors/performance-reports).

New Delhi
May 19, 2016

ISO 9001 ISO 14001 OHSAS 18001
D
A Dalmia Brothers Enterprise

For GHCL Limited
R. S. JALAN Managing Director
RAMAN CHOPRA Executive Director (Finance)

MSRDC
TENDER FOR
"PROGRAM A"
Maharashtra State
in two envelopes
Tender c
Consultancy Ser
Establishing an
"Program and P
Management Off
Interested Agenci
MSRDC E-tender
right to select Ag
whatsoever.

MAN
(A G
Op-
Tel:
MSRDC
Web:
TENDER
PROMOT
LEVERAGIN
Maharashtra State
envelope systems
Tender
APPOINTMENT OF
STRATEGY, PROM
MANAGEMENT SE
LEVERAGING EXCE
ACCELERATOR PR
Interested Agenci
E-tendering port
H.R Agency / cons

GSPL India Gasnet
IOCL, BPL and H
Mehsana to Bathin
Industrial consum
Rajasthan, Haryana
GIGL invites requ
Installation of High
Construction (EPC)
For Bidding schedu
website (http://gsp
GIGL reserves the r
reason: GIGL also re
without assigning any

INDI
Ph-03
N
Sealed tenders are
contractors/firms h
quarter in IIT Guw
Date of Issu
paper
For further deta
clarification includ
above tender will
regularly visit the
Advvt. No. 11

काँडाई निर्माणी अ
नीलमिरी तिमिलगु
अधुप निर्माणी की
रक्षा मंत्रालय
0423-2234760,
The General M
President of In
Last Date and T
Tender Opening
SL
NO.
TENDER
ORDFYS
TENDER
ACETONE
REAFFIRM
Note : Bidders
Any corrigend
online in the webs
JOINT GEN
For

IN THE HIGH
In the
In the matter of
In pursuance of
in CA No. 422/
listed equity sha
Limited held by
covers will be
Karnataka, Ben
matters. The in
the Office of th
and to be prese
For the full text of

Place : Beng
Date : 19.05.2016



Regd. Office: GHCL House, Opp. Punjabi Hall, Near Navrangpura Bus Stand, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009, Gujarat. Email: ghclinfo@ghcl.co.in, Website: www.ghclindia.com, Phone: 079-39324100, Fax: 079-26423623 (CIN : L24100GJ1983PLC006513) (₹ in Cr.)

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (BOTH STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2016

| Sr. No. | PART-1 BL: 21-5-2016 Particulars | Standalone | | | Standalone | | | Consolidated | |
|---------|---|---------------------------|---------------|---------------|----------------------|-----------------|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| | | Quarter Ended (Unaudited) | | | Year Ended (Audited) | | | Year Ended (Audited) | |
| | | 31/03/2016 | 31/12/2015 | 31/03/2015 | 31/03/2016 | 31/03/2015 | 31/03/2016 | 31/03/2015 | |
| 1 | Income from operations | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of excise duty) | 647.42 | 661.72 | 637.95 | 2,545.84 | 2,363.64 | 2,545.84 | 2,363.64 | |
| | (b) Other Operating Income | 2.98 | 3.33 | 3.10 | 13.15 | 9.97 | 13.15 | 9.97 | |
| | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 650.40 | 665.05 | 641.05 | 2,558.99 | 2,373.61 | 2,558.99 | 2,373.61 | |
| 2 | Expenses: | | | | | | | | |
| | a) Cost of Material consumed | 220.51 | 242.79 | 220.29 | 906.03 | 903.92 | 906.03 | 903.92 | |
| | b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade | 9.12 | 16.16 | 15.45 | 69.34 | 82.15 | 76.93 | 82.15 | |
| | c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade | 10.80 | 10.17 | 16.75 | (5.33) | (12.77) | (30.95) | (44.68) | |
| | d) Employees benefits expenses | 32.71 | 33.98 | 30.07 | 134.61 | 125.87 | 134.61 | 126.94 | |
| | e) Power, Fuel and Water | 82.38 | 91.62 | 97.82 | 355.89 | 389.57 | 355.89 | 389.57 | |
| | f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses | 21.35 | 20.20 | 27.22 | 81.73 | 84.45 | 81.74 | 84.92 | |
| | g) Other Expenses | 120.04 | 116.13 | 104.14 | 488.56 | 379.28 | 483.12 | 404.15 | |
| | Total Expenses | 496.91 | 531.05 | 511.74 | 2,010.83 | 1,932.47 | 2,007.37 | 1,926.97 | |
| 3 | Profit From Operations before Other Income, finance cost & Exceptional Items (1-2) | 153.49 | 134.00 | 129.31 | 548.16 | 441.14 | 551.62 | 446.64 | |
| 4 | Other Income | 1.80 | 1.35 | 3.28 | 3.95 | 11.26 | 3.95 | 11.26 | |
| 5 | Profit from ordinary activities before finance cost, Exchange Impact & Exceptional Items (3+4) | 155.29 | 135.35 | 132.59 | 552.11 | 452.40 | 555.57 | 457.90 | |
| 6 | Finance Cost | 38.25 | 37.19 | 36.00 | 165.65 | 163.84 | 164.40 | 170.42 | |
| 7 | Profit from ordinary activities before Exchange Impact & Exceptional Items (5-6) | 117.04 | 98.16 | 96.59 | 390.46 | 288.56 | 391.17 | 287.48 | |
| 8 | Exchange Gain / (Loss) | (0.95) | 1.65 | 2.56 | 1.45 | (3.21) | 1.45 | (3.25) | |
| 9 | Profit from ordinary activities after Finance cost but before Exceptional Items (7+8) | 116.09 | 99.81 | 99.15 | 391.91 | 285.35 | 392.62 | 284.23 | |
| 10 | Exceptional Items | - | - | (27.40) | (13.50) | (27.40) | (13.50) | (27.40) | |
| 11 | Profit from ordinary activities before tax (9+10) | 116.09 | 99.81 | 71.75 | 378.41 | 257.95 | 379.12 | 256.83 | |
| 12 | Tax expenses | 38.29 | 33.50 | 21.92 | 121.79 | 74.93 | 122.64 | 74.93 | |
| 13 | Net Profit from ordinary activities for the period after tax (11-12) | 77.80 | 66.31 | 49.83 | 256.62 | 183.02 | 256.48 | 181.90 | |
| 14 | Prior Period Income / (Expenses) | (0.01) | - | 0.08 | (0.01) | 0.09 | (0.01) | 0.09 | |
| 15 | Excess / (Short) provision for Tax for earlier years | 1.17 | - | 1.20 | 1.17 | 1.20 | 1.17 | 1.20 | |
| 16 | Net Profit (13+14+15) | 78.96 | 66.31 | 51.11 | 257.78 | 184.31 | 257.64 | 183.19 | |
| 17 | Minority Interest Profit / (Loss) | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | |
| 18 | Net Profit after Minority Interest (16-17) | 78.96 | 66.31 | 51.11 | 257.78 | 184.31 | 257.64 | 183.19 | |
| | Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each) | 100.02 | 100.02 | 100.02 | 100.02 | 100.02 | 100.02 | 100.02 | |
| | Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserve | - | - | - | 810.20 | 594.55 | 810.49 | 594.56 | |
| | EPS - Before & After Extraordinary Items (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | |
| | (a) Basic & Diluted | 7.89 | 6.63 | 5.11 | 25.77 | 18.43 | 25.76 | 18.32 | |

SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED UNDER REGULATION 33 OF THE LISTING REGULATIONS (₹ in Cr.)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | Standalone | | | Consolidated | |
|---------|--|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|--|
| | | 31/03/2016 | 31/12/2015 | 31/03/2015 | 31/03/2016 | 31/03/2015 | 31/03/2016 | 31/03/2015 | |
| 1 | Segment Revenue | | | | | | | | |
| 1.a | Inorganic Chemicals | 389.12 | 383.84 | 378.12 | 1,495.57 | 1,416.41 | 1,495.57 | 1,416.41 | |
| 1.b | Home Textiles | 261.28 | 281.21 | 262.93 | 1,063.42 | 957.20 | 1,063.42 | 957.20 | |
| 1.c | Others / Un-allocated | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | |
| | Total Revenue | 650.40 | 665.05 | 641.05 | 2,558.99 | 2,373.61 | 2,558.99 | 2,373.61 | |
| 2 | Segment Results | | | | | | | | |
| 2.a | Operating Profit before Finance cost & Tax | 134.71 | 113.49 | 122.52 | 456.61 | 398.35 | 456.61 | 398.35 | |
| 2.b | Inorganic Chemicals | 27.46 | 25.70 | 20.13 | 109.84 | 61.84 | 113.30 | 88.07 | |
| 2.c | Home Textiles | (0.00) | (0.00) | 0.00 | (0.00) | (0.01) | (0.00) | (0.78) | |
| 2.d | Others / Un-allocated | 107.25 | 87.79 | 102.39 | 346.77 | 336.50 | 343.31 | 309.50 | |
| | Total Segment Results | 162.17 | 139.19 | 142.65 | 566.45 | 460.18 | 569.91 | 465.64 | |
| 2.a | Finance Cost | 38.25 | 37.19 | 36.00 | 161.65 | 163.84 | 164.40 | 170.42 | |
| 2.b | Un-allocated (Income) / Expenditure | 7.83 | 2.19 | 7.50 | 12.89 | 10.99 | 12.89 | 10.99 | |
| | Total Profit Before Tax Exceptional Items | 116.09 | 99.81 | 99.15 | 391.91 | 285.35 | 392.62 | 284.23 | |
| | Exceptional Items | - | - | (27.40) | (13.50) | (27.40) | (13.50) | (27.40) | |
| | Profit Before Tax | 116.09 | 99.81 | 71.75 | 378.41 | 257.95 | 379.12 | 256.83 | |
| 3 | Capital Employed | | | | | | | | |
| 3.a | Inorganic Chemicals | 1,261.60 | 1,273.04 | 1,249.83 | 1,261.60 | 1,249.83 | 1,261.60 | 1,249.83 | |
| 3.b | Home Textiles | 1,182.13 | 1,130.60 | 1,010.93 | 1,182.13 | 1,010.93 | 1,182.46 | 1,011.40 | |
| 3.c | Others / un-allocated | (4.91) | 38.08 | 13.70 | (4.91) | 13.70 | (4.91) | 13.70 | |
| | Total | 2,438.82 | 2,441.72 | 2,274.46 | 2,438.82 | 2,274.46 | 2,439.16 | 2,274.93 | |

STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES UNDER REGULATION 33 OF THE LISTING REGULATIONS (₹ in Cr.)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | Consolidated | |
|----------|--|----------------------|-----------------|----------------------|-----------------|
| | | Year Ended (Audited) | | Year Ended (Audited) | |
| | | 31/03/2016 | 31/03/2015 | 31/03/2016 | 31/03/2015 |
| A | EQUITY AND LIABILITIES | | | | |
| 1 | Shareholders' Funds | | | | |
| | (a) Share Capital | 100.02 | 100.02 | 100.02 | 100.02 |
| | (b) Reserve & Surplus | 885.36 | 669.71 | 885.85 | 670.14 |
| | Sub-Total-Shareholders' Funds | 985.38 | 769.73 | 985.87 | 770.16 |
| 2 | Non-Current Liabilities | | | | |
| | (a) Long Term Borrowings | 676.81 | 783.75 | 676.81 | 783.75 |
| | (b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) | 195.11 | 172.73 | 195.11 | 172.73 |
| | (c) Other Long Term Liabilities | 5.04 | 4.68 | 5.04 | 4.68 |
| | (d) Long Term Provisions | 5.33 | 3.78 | 5.33 | 3.78 |
| | Sub-Total-Non-Current Liabilities | 882.29 | 964.94 | 882.29 | 964.94 |
| 3 | Current Liabilities | | | | |
| | (a) Short Term Borrowings | 489.67 | 454.16 | 489.67 | 454.16 |
| | (b) Trade Payables | 315.19 | 391.93 | 315.19 | 391.93 |
| | (c) Other Liabilities | 174.59 | 168.76 | 219.84 | 228.95 |
| | (d) Short Term Provisions | 58.01 | 41.28 | 58.01 | 41.28 |
| | Sub-Total-Current Liabilities | 1,037.46 | 1,056.13 | 1,082.71 | 1,116.32 |
| | TOTAL-EQUITY AND LIABILITIES | 2,905.13 | 2,790.80 | 2,968.67 | 2,851.42 |
| B | ASSETS | | | | |
| 1 | Non-Current Assets | | | | |
| | (a) Fixed Assets | 2,084.38 | 1,939.36 | 2,089.09 | 1,940.89 |
| | (b) Non-Current Investments | 1.58 | 1.58 | 1.54 | 1.54 |
| | (c) Long Term Loans and Advances | 41.31 | 13.09 | 41.31 | 13.09 |
| | (d) Other Non-Current Assets | 0.41 | 0.47 | 0.41 | 0.47 |
| | Sub-Total-Non-Current Assets | 2,127.68 | 1,954.50 | 2,129.35 | 1,955.99 |
| 2 | Current Assets | | | | |
| | (a) Inventories | 407.64 | 417.33 | 503.31 | 487.39 |
| | (b) Trade Receivables | 246.14 | 267.51 | 192.41 | 244.35 |
| | (c) Cash and Cash Equivalents | 40.96 | 31.99 | 42.67 | 33.91 |
| | (d) Short Term Loans and Advances | 82.71 | 119.47 | 82.93 | 129.78 |
| | Sub-Total-Current Assets | 777.45 | 836.30 | 821.32 | 895.43 |
| | Total | 2,905.13 | 2,790.80 | 2,950.67 | 2,851.42 |

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 19th May 2016.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 19th May 2016, has recommended a dividend @ Rs. 3.50/- equity share of Rs. 10/- each (i.e. 35%) (Previous year Rs. 2.20/- equity share of Rs. 10/- each) for the year ended on 31st March 2016, subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- The figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the current financial year. The previous year's corresponding periods' figures have been regrouped / reclassified.
- In line with the requirements of Regulation 47(2) of the Listing Regulations, 2015, the results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2016 are available on the website of BSE Limited (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the company's website (URL: http://ghcl.co.in/investors/performance-reports).

New Delhi
May 19, 2016

ISO 9001 ISO 14001 OHSAS 18001



For GHCL Limited

R. S. JALAN Managing Director
RAMAN CHOPRA Executive Director (Finance)

GHCL Limited
Board meeting of the
will be held on Monday,
recharge Reclamation,
Director
www.bifacaps.com

GHCL Limited
Sd/-
Ashish Mahendrakar
Director
(DIN: 03584695)

GHCL Limited

(Rs. in lakhs)

Corresponding
3 months
ended
31.03.2015

Audited

7853.74

(610.95)

(610.95)

8497.16

5855.46

(0.72)

(0.72)

Exchange under
full format of the
a.com and on the

B. B. RAMAIAH
Managing Director

atory

ia.

18.05.2016

में ऑन लाइन निविदाएं

Invites Online TWO

परोक्ष राशि
(ईएमडी)

Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD)

₹ 1,00,000.00
(एक लाख मात्र)

₹ 1,00,000.00
(₹ One Lakh
only)

₹ 2,00,000.00
(दो लाख मात्र)

₹ 2,00,000.00
(₹ Two Lakh
only)

1701 करो/hrs. (IST)

1300 करो/hrs. (IST)

1701 करो/hrs. (IST)

1300 करो/hrs. (IST)

1702 करो/hrs. (IST)

1359 करो/hrs. (IST)

1702 करो/hrs. (IST)

2359 करो/hrs. (IST)

(IST)

(IST)

(IST)

(IST)

www.scl.gov.in /

Documents can be

www.scl.gov.in / ISRO

& Stores Division

